

Qualified Trust Service Provider – Certificate



The certification body Trust Conformity Assessment Body hereby declares the service

QUALIFIED ELECTRONIC TIMESTAMPING SERVICE

implemented by

IVNOSYS SOLUCIONES, S.L.U.

with VAT number B98333362 and registered office in

C/ Acceso Ademuz 12 – 1º – Of. 1. - 46980 Paterna (Valencia)

compliant with the requirements and standards set forth by

Regulation (EU) No 910/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014 on electronic identification and trust services for electronic transactions in the internal market (eIDAS)

and fulfils all relevant requirements defined in the standards ETSI EN 319 401, ETSI EN 319 421

Certificate first issuance: 2021-05-25 Certificate modification: 2023-05-08 This certificate is valid until: **2025-04-24**

The certificate is valid only in conjunction with the conformity assessment reports included in Appendix I.

In Madrid, on May 16th, 2023

Trust Conformity Assessment Body, S.L.U. Calle Diego de León, 47 28006 Madrid, España www.tcab.eu



This document's authenticity can be stablished at this <u>URL</u>: http://www.cartulario.net/certificate/TCABTSKHWF1BOKO2XK37 Ainhoa Inza Chief Executive Officer





Appendix I

Certification Scheme

The certification body Trust Conformity Assessment Body is accredited by ENAC according to ETSI EN 319 403-1, ISO/IEC 17065 and RDE-16 (including instructions issued by Spanish Supervisory Body), with certificate Nº 166/C-PR333 and scope described in related Technical Annex.

Conformity Assessment Reports

TCAB-002CA12-CAR, issued on 2023-05-12.

TCAB-002CA12-TA-421, issued on 2023-05-12.

Summary of the Conformity Assessment Requirements

Assessment been performed in accordance with the European standards and regulations, in particular:

REGULATION (EU) No 910/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 July 2014 electronic identification and trust services for electronic transactions in the internal market and repealing Directive 1999/93/EC

- General provisions Art.: 5(1)
- Trust services-General provisions Art.13(2), 15
- Trust services Supervision Art.19(1), 19(2)
- Qualified trust services Art. 20, 21 (1) and (3), 23(1), 23(2), 24(1), 24(2), 24(3), 24(4)
- Qualified electronic time stamps Art 42(1)

ETSI EN 319 401 v2.3.1 *Electronic Signatures and Infrastructures (ESI); General Policy Requirements for Trust Service Providers*

ETSI EN 319 421 v1.1.1 Electronic signatures and infrastructures (ESI); Policy and Security Requirements for Trust Service Providers issuing Time-Stamps

Conformity Assessment Results

The target of the conformity assessment (Appendix II) meets the criteria required under the regulation.

The certification requirements defined in the certification scheme are fulfilled.



Appendix II

Conformity Assessment Target

The timestamping unit (TSU) issued for this service has been evaluated:

Table 1. Timestamping Unit.

Subject	CN = IvSign Qualified TSA 2021 O = IVNOSYS SOLUCIONES S.L.U. 2.5.4.97 = VATES-B98333362 C = ES	lssuer	CN = IvSign Global CA O = IVNOSYS SOLUCIONES S.L.U. 2.5.4.97 = VATES-B98333362 OU = TRUST SERVICES S = VALENCIA C = ES
Validity	Not Before: 2021-03-10 10:06:18 UTC	Not After: 2025-03-09 10:06:17 UTC	
Public key length	2048 bit		
Signature algorithm	sha256WithRSAEncryption		
SHA-256 fingerprint	A5C2AA07A159F4EDC9F567EC5D01BCD146915230589E4BB7E44108DA93B32EAF		
Certificate URL	https://policy.ivnosys.com		



Appendix III

Certification modification record

Version	Date	Changes
1.0	2021-05-25	Initial certification
2.0	2023-05-08	Re-certification issuance
2.1	2023-05-16	Trade name update

End of the certificate